## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU (NAAC ACCREDITED 'A + GRADE' UNIVERSITY)

Baba Sahib Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180006 (J&K)

## CIRCULAR

## Sub.: Postponement of Academic Council Meeting

It is circulated for the information of all concerned that the meeting of the Academic Council scheduled for **March 12 (Thursday), 2020** in the Committee Room, Administration Block-II, University of Jammu, Jammu **stands postponed,** till further orders.

Sd/-REGISTRAR

No. F. Acd/I/20/8632-8731

Dated: 10.03.2020

## Copy to:-

1. Special Secy. to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu for the kind information of the Worthy Vice-Chancellor please.

2. Sr. P.A. to the Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research Studies

3. Sr. P.A. to the Director, Colleges Development Council/Registrar/Controller of Examinations/DDE

4. All Deans of various Faculties

5. All Heads/Directors of the University Teaching Departments

6. All Rectors/Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University

7. Director, Centre for IT enabled Services & Management for information.

8. Registrar, University of Kashmir, Srinagar with the request to intimate all Deans of the Schools of the University of Kashmir for the postponement of Academic Council meeting of the University of Jammu.

9. All Members of the Academic Council

10. Manager, Guest House for information and n.a.

11. Asstt. Director (Services/Centre for IT) for information and n.a.

12. Asstt. Registrar (I/c Transport) for information and n.a.

13. All Sections of the University

14. Incharge University Website for n.a. please.

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

10/03/2020